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Figure 1: Figure 2:

Figure 3:

Overview:
LED Watts: 39.0W
System Watts: 48.0W
Controllability: 0-10V dimmable
Weight: 94.8 lbs.
Protection Class: IP65

Tools Required:

• 5mm hex head screwdriver
• Special tool (provided)
• 6mm hex head screwdriver
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IP 65
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Lichtbauelement
Light building element
Profilé lumineux

84 064
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Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
Lichtbauelement mit rotationssymmetrischer 
Lichtstärkeverteilung für die Beleuchtung und 
die Gestaltung von Plätzen, Zufahrten und 
Eingangsbereichen.  
Lichtbauelemente sind Leuchten, die 
Außenräume gliedern und strukturieren können. 
Sie haben eine orientierende, leitende und 
begrenzende Funktion.

Application
Light building element with rotationally 
symmetrical light distribution for lighting and 
designing squares, access roads and entrance 
areas.  
Light building elements are luminaires which 
can devide and structure areas in exterior 
application. They have a orientating, directing 
and demarcating function.

Utilisation
Profilé lumineux à répartition lumineuse 
à rotation symétrique pour l’éclairage et 
l’aménagement de places, de voies d'accès 
et d'entrées. Les profilés lumineux sont des 
luminaires permettant de définir et de structurer 
les espaces extérieurs.  
Ils ont une fonction d'orientation, de guidage et 
de délimitation.

Leuchtmittel
Modul-Anschlussleistung 39 W
Leuchten-Anschlussleistung 43,5 W
Bemessungstemperatur ta = 25 °C
Umgebungstemperatur ta max = 40 °C

84 064 K4
Modul-Bezeichnung LED-0808/840 
Farbtemperatur 4000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex CRI > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 7630 lm
Leuchten-Lichtstrom  2416 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute  55,5 lm / W 
 
84 064 K3
Modul-Bezeichnung LED-0808/830 
Farbtemperatur 3000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex CRI > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 7420 lm
Leuchten-Lichtstrom  2349 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute  54 lm / W

Lamp
Module connected wattage 39 W
Luminaire connected wattage 43.5 W
Rated temperature ta = 25 °C
Ambient temperature ta max = 40 °C

84 064 K4
Module designation LED-0808/840 
Colour temperature 4000 K
Colour rendering index CRI > 80
Module luminous flux 7630 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  2416 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency  55,5 lm / W 
 
84 064 K3
Module designation LED-0808/830 
Colour temperature 3000 K
Colour rendering index CRI > 80
Module luminous flux 7420 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  2349 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency  54 lm / W

Lampe
Puissance raccordée du module 39 W
Puissance raccordée du luminaire 43,5 W
Température de référence ta = 25 °C
Température d’ambiance ta max = 40 °C

84 064 K4
Marquage des modules LED-0808/840 
Température de couleur 4000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs CRI > 80
Flux lumineux du module 7630 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire  2416 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire  55,5 lm / W 
 
84 064 K3
Marquage des modules LED-0808/830 
Température de couleur 3000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs CRI > 80
Flux lumineux du module 7420 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire  2349 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire  54 lm / W

Building element - symmetric 84 064

Dimensions
A: 8-5/8

B: 81-3/8

C: 177

D: 31-1/2
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Sicherheit
Für die Installation und für den Betrieb 
dieser Leuchte sind die nationalen 
Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.
Die Montage und Inbetriebnahme darf nur 
durch eine Elektrofachkraft erfolgen.
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz 
oder Montage entstehen.  
Werden nachträglich Änderungen an der 
Leuchte vorgenommen, so gilt derjenige als 
Hersteller, der diese Änderungen vornimmt.

Safety
The installation and operation of this luminaire 
are subject to national safety regulations.
Installation and commissioning may only be 
carried out by a qualified electrician.
The manufacturer accepts no liability for 
damage caused by improper use or installation.  
If subsequent modifications are made to 
the luminaire, the person responsible for 
these modifications shall be considered the 
manufacturer.

Sécurité
Pour l’installation et l’utilisation de ce luminaire, 
respecter les normes de sécurité nationales.
L’installation et la mise en service ne doivent 
être effectuées que par un électricien agréé.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour 
tout dommage résultant d’une mise en œuvre 
ou d’une installation inappropriée du produit.  
Si des modifications sont apportées 
ultérieurement au luminaire, l’intervenant sera 
considéré comme étant le fabricant.

Überspannungsschutz
Die in der Leuchte verbauten elektronischen 
Komponenten sind nach DIN EN 61547 gegen 
Überspannung geschützt.  
Um einen zusätzlichen Schutz z. B. vor 
Transienten etc. zu erreichen, empfehlen wir 
separate Überspannungsschutzkomponenten.  
Sie finden diese auf unserer Website unter 
www.bega.com.

Overvoltage protection
The electronic components installed in the 
luminaire are protected against overvoltage in 
accordance with DIN EN 61547.  
To achieve an additional protection against 
e. g. transients, etc. we recommend separate 
overvoltage protection components.  
You can find them on our website at  
www.bega.com.

Protection contre les surtensions
Les composants électroniques installés dans 
le luminaire sont protégés contre la surtension 
conformément à la norme DIN EN 61547.  
Pour obtenir une protection supplémentaire 
contre la surtension, les tensions transitoires 
etc., nous proposons des composants de 
protection séparés. Vous les trouverez sur notre 
site web www.bega.com.
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Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumprofilen, 
Aluminiumguss und Edelstahl 
Beschichtungstechnologie BEGA Unidure®

Sicherheitsglas klar
Silikondichtung
Reflektor aus eloxiertem Reinstaluminium
Mast aus Aluminium
2 gegenüberliegende Kabeleinführungen  
150 × 50 mm
Anschraubbare Grundplatte ca. 250 × 250 mm
Mit eingesetzter Tür aus Aluminium  
Vierkant-Türverschluss (SW 8 mm)
Anschlusskasten 71 084  
zur Durchverdrahtung – für 2 Kabel bis 7 × 6@
Klemmenbelegung L1· L2 · L3 · N · PE
2 Anschlussklemmen zum Anschluss  
von DALI Steuerleitungen
Sicherungsklemme mit Feinsicherung  
6,3 A träge ø 5 × 20 mm
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-264 V 
DALI steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Temporäre thermische Regulierung der 
Leuchtenleistung zum Schutz temperatur-
empfindlicher Bauteile, ohne die Leuchte 
abzuschalten 
Schutzklasse I 
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
Schlagfestigkeit IK06 
Schutz gegen mechanische  
Schläge < 1 Joule 
r – Sicherheitszeichen 
c  – Konformitätszeichen 
Windangriffsfläche: 0,84 m² 
Gewicht: 43,0 kg

Product description
The luminaire consists of aluminium profiles, 
cast aluminium and stainless steel 
BEGA Unidure® coating technology
Clear safety glass
Silicone gasket
Reflector made of pure anodised aluminium
Pole made of aluminium
2 opposing cable entry points 150 × 50 mm
Screw-on ground plate approx. 250 × 250 mm
With inserted door made of aluminium  
Square door latch (wrench size 8 mm)
Connection box 71 084  
for through-wiring – for 2 cables up to 7 × 6@
Terminal connection L1· L2 · L3 · N · PE
2 connecting terminals for connecting DALI 
control cables
Fuse terminal with micro fuse  
6,3 A slow ø 5 × 20 mm
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
LED power supply unit
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-264 V 
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Temporary thermal regulation to protect 
temperature-sensitive components without 
switching off the luminaire 
Safety class I 
Protection class IP 65 
Dust-tight and protection against water jets 
Impact strength IK06 
Protection against mechanical  
impacts < 1 joule 
r – Safety mark 
c  – Conformity mark 
Wind catching area: 0.84 m² 
Weight: 43.0 kg

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d’aluminium, 
profilés en aluminium et acier inoxydable 
Technologie de revêtement BEGA Unidure®

Verre de sécurité clair
Joint silicone
Réflecteur en aluminium pur anodisé
Mât en aluminium
2 entrées de câble opposées 150 × 50 mm
Plaque de stabilisation à visser 250 × 250 mm
Avec porte fabriquée en aluminium  
Fermeture à vis à quatre pans (taille de 
clé 8 mm)
Boîte de connexion 71 084  pour branchement  
en dérivation pour 2 câbles max. 7 × 6@
Disposition de bornes L1· L2 · L3 · N · PE
2 bornes pour le raccordement de câbles de 
commande DALI
Porte fusible avec fusible à fil fin  
6,3 A lent ø 5 × 20 mm
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
Bloc d’alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-264 V 
Pilotage DALI
Une isolation d’origine existe entre le réseau et 
les câbles de commande
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Régulation thermique temporaire de la 
puissance des luminaires pour protéger les 
composants sensibles à la température, sans 
pour autant éteindre les luminaires 
Classe de protection I 
Degré de protection IP 65 
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau 
Résistance aux chocs mécaniques IK06 
Protection contre les chocs  
mécaniques < 1 joule 
r – Sigle de sécurité 
c  – Sigle de conformité 
Prise au vent : 0,84 m² 
Poids: 43,0 kg

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.

 Updated: 01/31/23
84 064 1 of 2

A

C

B

D

Notice to Installer:
1. See page 2 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Luminaire ships in two pieces. Assembly required.
3. Luminaire is rated for direct burial installation only (Figure 1)
4. Consult structural engineer and local codes for burial and foundation size 

requirements. 
5. Fixture may be damaged if connected to conduit systems that contain water - Article 

300-5G of the National Electric Code requires that “Conduits or raceways through 
which moisture may contact energized live parts shall be sealed or plugged at either 
or both ends.”

6. Wet location listing does not imply suitability for exposure to standing water for 
long periods of time. Proper drainage below and around the burried portion of the 
luminaire MUST be provided. Failure to do so may void warranty.

Installation: Luminaire
1. Fix ground plate to lower half of fixture with (2) 5mm hex head screws provided 

(Figure 2).
2. Attach upper and lower halves of fixture by aligning (4) provided 6mm hex head 

screws with the mating holes and tightening to secure into place. (Figure 3)
3. Pull supply wiring through lower half of fixture to a length where splices can be seen 

and made through the access door.
4. Install fixture into the ground / foundation as required.  

NOTE: SIZE OF FOUNDATION REQUIRED TO SET UNIT IN CONCRETE MUST 
BE DETERMINED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 

5. Use special tool (provided) to unlock and remove the access door. Make supply wir-
ing connections inside the luminaire behind the access door: 
 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK LUMINAIRE WIRE 
 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE LUMINAIRE WIRE 
 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN LUMINAIRE WIRE 
0-10V Dimming (if applicable): 
 DIM CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE FIXTURE DIM CONTROL WIRE 
 DIM CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE FIXTURE DIM CONTROL WIRE

6. Replace access door and lock using special tool (provided).
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Product Safety Warnings:
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY 
A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS 
INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.

CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE 
QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.
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